

December 23, 2020

Mr. Benjamin Neill
Dream Construction
520 Kansas City Street
Rapid City, South Dakota 57701

On May 18, 2020, the South Dakota One Call Notification Board issued an Order, Complaint Docket OC20-016 for payment of penalty in the amount of two thousand dollars (\$2,000) with one thousand, two hundred and fifty dollars (\$1,250) suspended for the violation of 49-7A-5 and 49-7A-8 if all requirements of the Order were met. Dream Construction was to meet five requirements, listed on the attached Board Order. To date, one of the requirements have been met, therefore the full penalty payment is due.

Be advised this is a thirty-day demand for payment letter per SDCL 49-7A-33. If payment of two thousand dollars (\$2,000) is not received by January 26, 2021 collection activity will be brought by South Dakota One Call Notification Board.

Remit payment:

South Dakota One Call Notification Board PO Box 187 Rapid City, South Dakota 57709

Cody M. Gregg Deputy Director South Dakota One Call Notification Board

Enclosure: Copy of OC20-016 Board Order